

NDPS No. 36/2024

Order No. 05

Dated. 25.07.2024.

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused person Sushil Sarda is produced from J/C.

No I.O's report is received.

One bail application on behalf of the accd. Sushil Sarda is filed.

Heard both sides. Ld. P.P-in-charge raises strong objection. Considering the materials on record the prayer for bail at this stage stands rejected.

Fix **07.08.2024** for production and I.O's report.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**